
College Coaches Attending the 2006 Firecracker Showcase  (as of 6/27/06) - Bold are recent entries Who is Tourny or

College/University Head Coach Address City, ST, ZIP OfficePhone CellPhone Email Assistant Coach(es) Website Attending Showcase

Alfred University Gino Olivieri McLane Center, Saxon Driv Alfred, New York 14802 607-871-3018 585-259-5444 olivierig@alfred.edu www.alfred.edu Head Coach Both

Baptist Bible College Bill Higley 538 Venard Road Clarks Summit, PA 18411 (570) 585.9306 (570) 815.8637 bhigley@bbc.edu Berry Johnston, Elaine Brown www.bbcdefenders.com; wBoth Coaches Showcase

bridgewater college donnie fulk 112 south pope st bridgewater,virginia 22812 540-828-5390 540-810-6828 dfulk@bridgewater.edu danny conley Both Coaches Both

Caldwell College Dean Johnson 9 Ryerson Avenue Caldwell, NJ  07006 (973) 618.3321 djohnson@caldwell.edu Barbara Zafiris, Corinne Houser www.caldwell.edu Head Coach Showcase

Columbia Union College Angela Leatherwood 12216 Wonder View Way Gaithersburg, MD, 20878 301-330-5456 240-481-8882 softball@cuc.edu www.cuc.edu Head Coach Both

Denison University Holly Bruder P.O. Box M Granville, Ohio 43023 740-587-6784 bruderh@denison.edu Gary Potts www.denison.edu Both Coaches Both

Dickinson College Matt Richwine po 1773 Carlisle PA 17013 717-245-1733 richwinm@dickinson.edu Ken Brehm, Michelle Disbrow www.dickinson.edu Both Coaches Both

Dominican College (NY) Rick Krasny 495 Western Highway Blauvelt, NY 10913 845-398-3008 845-548-2855 FPitchCoachRick@aol.com http://www.chargerathleticHead Coach Both

Eastern University Mark Ambler 1300 Eagle Rd St Davids, PA 19087 (610) 313.5970 (610) 564.5324 mambler@eastern.edu http://www@eastern.edu Head Coach Tournament

Fisher College Mairin Dudek 118 Beacon St. Boston, MA 02116 617-236-8815 202-744-8070 mdudek@fisher.edu www.fisher.edu Head Coach Showcase

Frostburg State University Wes Landrum 101 Braddock Rd. Athletics - Frostburg, MD 21532 301-687-3242 301-268-7020 wlandrum@frostburg.edu Stacie Reichert http://sports.frostburg.edu Head Coach Both

gettysburg college mike kirkpatrick 300 n washington st gettysburg  pa 17325 717 -337-6409 mkirkpat@gettysburg.edu dennis benner www.gettysburg.edu Both Coaches Both

Hood College Tricia Fiut 401 Rosemont Ave. Frederick, MD 21701 301-696-3998 fiut@hermes.hood.edu Melanie Muscar www.hood.edu Assistant Coach Both

Iona College Andrea Farquhar 715 North Avenue New Rochelle, NY 10801 914 637 7756 914 450 2678 coachman11@hotmail.comMark De Santes iona.edu Assistant Coach Tournament

Kutztown University Judy Lawes Keystone Hall Kutztown, PA 19350 610 683-4665 610 334-2156 lawes@kutztown.edu Reds Moser kubears.com Head Coach Showcase

La Roche College Orie Gentile 9000 Babcock Blvd. Pittsburgh, PA. 15237 (412)536-1028 N/A gentilo1@laroche.edu Andy Kurtz www.Laroche.edu Head Coach Both

Lebanon Valley College Stacey Hollinger Arnold Sports Center, LVC Annville, PA, 17003 (717) 867.6891 sholling@lvc.edu Ed Spittle, Gene Wright www.lvc.edu Both Coaches Both

Lycoming College Christen Ditzler 700 College Place Williamsport, pa 17701 570-321-4261 ditzler@lycoming.edu lycoming.edu Head Coach Showcase

Manhattanville College Dale Martin 2900 Purchase St Purchase, NY, 10577 (914)323-7283 (914) 424-0830 martind@mville.edu www.manhattanville.edu Head Coach Both

McDaniel College Phil Smith 2 College Hill Westminster, MD 21157 410-857-2568 717-870-0561 pdsmith@mcdaniel.edu Rick Eyler www.mcdaniel.edu Both Coaches Both

Messiah College Amy Weaver One College Avenue Grantham, PA 17027 717-766-2511 717-682-5329 aweaver@messiah.edu Alex Quigley www.messiah.edu Both Coaches Both

Molloy College Susan Cassidy-Lyke 1000 Hempstead Avenue Rockville Centre, N.Y. 11571(516)678 5000 Ext 917-560-1310 scassidy@molloy.edu Michelle Martini www.molloy.edu Head Coach Showcase

Moravian College John Byrne 1200 Main St. Bethlehem, PA 18018 (610)861-1321 (610)570-9822 softball@moravian.edu moravian.edu Both Coaches Tournament

Mount St. Mary's University Larry Alvis 16300 Old Emmitsburg Rd Emmitsburg, Md. 21727 (410) 360.6691 (410) 971.7811 alvis@msmary.edu Both Coaches Both

Muhlenberg College Ruth Gibbs 2400 Chew Street Allentown, PA 18104 484-664-3415 908-419-6455 rgibbs@muhlenberg.edu Ed DeLucia, Christine Hunsberger, Ronald Hunsberg muhlenberg.edu Both Coaches Tournament

Niagara University Al Dirschberger Niagara University Niagara University, NY 1410(716) 286-8600 (716) 208-2008 afd@niagara.edu Larry Puzan, Jackie Morris, Jamie Horn www.niagara.edu Head Coach Both

Oneonta State Deanna Parks 201 Chase P.E. Bldg. Oneonta, NY 13820 607-436-3590 607-437-5615 parksmd@oneonta.edu John Speranzi http://www.oneonta.edu/hoBoth Coaches Both

Pace University Claudia Stabile 235 Elm Rd. Briarcliff, NY 10510 (914) 923-2902 (914) 646-6642 cstabile@pace.edu Brealand Edwards Head Coach Showcase

Plattsburgh State Sean Cotter 101 Broad St Plattsburgh,ny 12901 518 564 4144 860 917 1966 cottersm@plattsburgh.edu www.plattsburgh.edu Head Coach Showcase

POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY JIMMY BARRETT 6 METROTECH CENTER BROOKLYN NY 11201 718-260-3465 347-756-0608 JBARRETT@POLY.EDU RICH KRAUS    AKIL EL www.poly.edu Both Coaches Both

Shenandoah University Marlena Kotynski 1460 University Drive Wincehster, VA 22601 540-665-5580 201-893-0671 softball@su.edu www.su.edu Head Coach Both

Shippensburg University Bob Brookens 1871 Old Main Dr Shippensburg, Pa. 17257 7174771328 7173601888 rgbroo@ship.edu Ben Deshong www.ship.edu Assistant Coach Both

St. Francis University Erin Layton PO Box 600 Loretto, PA 15940 P 814-472-3384 erlad1@mail.francis.edu www.francis.edu Head Coach Both

SUNY Brockport John Dumaw 350 New Campus Drive Brockport, NY  14420-2989 5853955955 jdumaw@brockport.edu Kathy Riggs www.brockport.edu Head Coach Showcase

SUNY Geneseo Tony Ciccarello 1 College Circle Merritt AthletGeneseo, NY 14454 (585) 245 5183 585 733 4674 ciccarel@geneseo.edu Chris George knights.geneseo.edu Head Coach Showcase

UMBC Joe French 1000 Hilltop Cir Baltimore MD 21250 410-455-1325 443-865-9178 orjfrench@umbc.edu Dave Witten www.umbcretrievers.comBoth Coaches Tournament

United States Merchant Marine Academy Heather Stone 300 Steamboat Road Kings Point, NY 11024 516-773-5276 516-984-7972 stoneh@usmma.edu John Licata www.usmma.edu Head Coach Both

University of Mary Washington Dee Conway 1301 College Ave. Fredericksburg, VA  22401 (540) 654-1885 dconway@mwc.edu Jennifer Jones www.mwc.edu Both Coaches Both

university of the sciences in philadelphia Richard j Casey jr 600 s 43rd st philadelphia, pa 19104 215 596 7429 215 913 1823 r.casey@usip.edu Joe Boyd usip.edu Both Coaches Both

Virginia Wesleyan College Josh McElheny 2083 Westminster Lane Virginia Beach, VA 23454 (757)304.1392 jmcelheny@vwc.edu vwc.edu Assistant Coach

Wells College Ace Dolan 170 Main Street Aurora, NY 13026 (315) 364.3461 adolan@wells.edu www.wells.edu Head Coach Showcase

Westmoreland County CC Jim Roberts 400 Armbrust Rd. Youngwood, PA. 15697 (724) 925-4129 (724) 875-0288 jroberts100@comcast.net Dan Terlizzi www.wccc-pa.edu Both Coaches Both

Wheaton College Gina Loudenburg Haas Athletic Center Norton MA 02766 gloudenb@wheatonma.edu http://www.wheatonma.edu/ Mail book

Wilkes University Frank Matthews P.O. Box 111 Wilkes Barre, PA     18766 5704084031 matthews@wilkes.edu Tom Dunsmuir www.wilkes.edu Both Coaches Both

Worcester Polytechnic Institute (WPI) Johanna DiCarlo 100 Institute Road Worcester, MA 01609 508-831-5588 jdicarlo@wpi.edu George Legacy and Mike Warren www.wpi.edu I wil not be ab


